

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REC 100101955

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	21000
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached criginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1 72	Name: M Management - Tex, Ltd.
Tibor Siklosi 5 – 31 – 22	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
	4800 Bryant Irvin Court
Other	
	City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76107
May 31, 2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	cation, the execution date of the application is: _5/31/2002
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1700 Pacific Ave., Suite 3300	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	20-0821
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	
City:Statezip	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	ı
Robert C. Hilton	5/31/07
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
• •	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

06/06/\$002 SSITHIB1 00000074 10160382

40.00 DP

03 FC:581

Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tibor Siklosi, having a residence address of 114 Meadow Drive, Weatherford, Texas 76086, have invented a new design for a

WINDSHIELD WIPER ASSEMBLY HAVING A WINTER BOOT

the specification of which is filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, M Management-Tex, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a correspondence address at 4800 Bryant Irvin Court, Fort Worth, TX 76107 ("M Management") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whomit may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to M Management for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of M Management, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to M Management.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below my name.

Tibor Siklosi

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Parker

NICKEY BUINCH
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 41-23-05

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 11-23-05

018220 000005 DALLAS 1439450.1

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 012966 FRAME: 0395